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PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., DaJ, Yr.) 

MAY 2, 1972 
'fHE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 8:55 a.m. TUESDAY 
PHONE 

lIMY P=PlttM 
R=Receiyed ACflVITY 

In Out to lD 

9:06 

9:28 9:30 
9:29 10:00 

10:25 10:41 

10:35 10:37 R 

10:43 10:44 R 

10:54 

10:54 10:55 

10:57 10: 58 P 

11:04 P 

11:10 11:11 

11:11 

11:11 11:13 jv~ 

11:13 

11:16 11:17 P 

11:19 11:25 
11: 30 11: J1, 
11:24 11:32 
11:27 11:40 
11:38 11:40 

11:25 R 

The fr~~ld@nt htd brQdkf~gt. 

The President went to his office in the EOB. 

The President met with: 
H. R. Haldeman, Assistant 
Maj. Gen. Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Deputy Assistant 

The President met with his Special Assistant, Patrick J. 
Buchanan. 

The President talked with Mr. Haldeman. 

The President talked with Mr. Haldeman. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with his Press Secretary, Ronald L. Ziegler. 

The President talked with the First Lady. 

The President. telephoned long distance to former President 
Lyndon B. Johnson in Stonewall, Texas. The call was not 
completed. 

The President met with Mr. Ziegler. 

The President, accompanied by Mr. Ziegler, went to the Press 
Room. 

The President announced the ~th of FBI Director J. Edgar 
Hoover to members of the press. ~ -­

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President talked long distance with former President 
Johnson in Stonewall, Texas. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Ziegler 
Alexander P. Butterfield, Deputy Assistant 
Mr. Haldeman 
Maj. Gen. Haig 
Mr. Ziegler. 

The President was telephoned by Maj. Gen. Haig, 
Mr. Butterfield took the call. 
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THE WHITE HOUSE
 
WASHINGTON, D.C.
 

PHONE 
TIME P=PI.ced 

1l.!!!ll.miv@d 
OutIn 

11:26 

11:42 

11:43 

11:50 

11:57 

12:08 
12:41 

12:54 

1:20 

1:22 

4:38 

4:40 
5:30 
5:46 
5:55 

4:40 

4:49 

4:57 

5:26 

11:4~ 

11:5C 

11:51 

12:06 

12:42 
1:20 

1:23 

4:39 

5:31 
6:17 
5:54 
6~03 

4:41 

4:51 

4:58 

5:27 

Lo 

R 

R 

P 

R 

R 

P 

P 

LD 

PRESIDENT RICHARD NIXON'S DAILY DIARY 
(Sec Travel Record for Travel Activity) 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

MAY 2, 1972 
TIME DAY 

11:26 a.m. TUESDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President yas telephoned by Maj. Gen. Haig. The President 
requested that Maj. Gen. Haig join him. 

The President met with Mr. Butterfield. 

The President participated in a dual promotion and swearing-in 
ceremony for Maj. Gen. Vernon A. Walters to the rank of 
Lieutenant General and to the position of Deputy Director of 
the CIA. The oath of office was administered by Judge 
Edward A. Tamm of the D.C. Circuit Court of Appeals. For a 
lis t of attendees, see APPEND IX "A. " 

White House photographer, in/out 

The President met with Mr. Butterfield. 

The President met with a delegation from the Rebild National 
Park Society of Denmark. The delegation presented to the 
President a gold medallion commemorating the 60th 
anniversary of the Society. For a list of attendees, see 
APPENDIX liB. II 

Members of the press, in/out 
White House photographer, in/out 

The President met with: 
Mr. Haldeman 
Maj. Gen. Haig 

The President was telephoned by acting Attorney General Richard 
G. Kleindienst. The call was not completed. 

The President returned to his office in the EOB. 

The President met with Mr. Butterfield. 

The President talked with Staff Assistant Stephen B. Bull. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Haldeman 
John D. Ehrlichman, Assistant 
Mr. Butterfield 
Mr. Ziegler 

The President talked with Maj. Gen. Haig.,
 
The President talked with Maj. Gen. Haig. 

The President talked with his daughter, Tricia. 

The President talked with Associate Director of the FBI Clyde 
A. Tolson. 
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PLACJ! DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON n.r. 

PHONE 

TIMf fiilfllCCd 
R=Rtceived 

ID Out 10 LD 

5:35 5:37 P 

6:06 6:07 P 

6:20 

6:21 6:28 

6:35 8:58 

7:15 8:15 

8:58 

9:01 9:12 

9:14 

9:17 P 

9:20 9:22 P 

9:25 9:31 P 

9:35 9:40 P 

10:34 R 

10:43 10:52 R 

DATE (Mo., Oaf, Yr.) 

MAY 2 197? 
TIMB DAY 

5'35 n.m Ill'" IIlV 

ACTIVITY 

The President talked with Mr. Z1egler.
 

The President talked with Helen Gandy, Secretary to the late
 
Mt, Hoover, The fre61dent expressed his sympathy to Miss 
Gandy on the death of Mr. Hoover. 

The President went to the South Grounds of the White House. 

The President motored from the South Grounds of the White House 
to Pier One, Washington Navy Yard. 

The President went boating on the Sequoia with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Assistant 
Maj. Gen. Haig 

The Presidential party had dinner on board. 

The Sequoia docked at Pier One. 

The President motored from Pier One, Washington Navy Yard to 
the South Grounds of the White House. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

Th~~Sident telephoned Mr. Haldeman. The call was not 
completed. 

The President talked with Staff Assistant John K. Andrews, Jr. 

The President talked with his Special Counsel, Harry S. Dent. 

The President talked with Mr. Kissinger. 

The President was 
completed. 

telephoned by Mr. Dent. The call was not 

The President talked with Mr. Dent. 

,
 

MF/CD/SV 

-



APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance confirmed 
All present 

Promotion and Swearing-in Ceremony for Lt. Gen. Vernon A. Walters as 
Deputy Director of the CIA 

May 2, 1972 
Oval Office 11:43 am 

Lt. Gen. Vernon A. Walters, Deputy Director of the CIA 
Judge Edward Tamm, D.C. Circuit Court of Appeals 

Mrs. Laureen Jones, Lt. Gen. Walters' sister (held Bible) 
Frederick J. Walters, brother 
Mrs. Frederick J. Walters, sister-in-law 
James Walters, nephew 
Vincent C. Walters, brother 
Mrs. Vincent C. Walters, sister-in-law 
Richard Walters, nephew 
Peter Adams, nephew of Lt. Gen. Walters 

Director of the CIA Richard Helms 
Rose Mary Woods, President's Personal Secretary 
Maj. Gen. Walter R. Tkach, President's Personal Physician 
Maj. Gen. Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Deputy Assistant to the President 
Mrs. Muriel Hartley, Secretary to Maj. Gen. Haig 
Nancy Ovellette, Secretary to Lt. Gen. Walters 

,
 



APPENDIX "B" 

Attendance confirmed by Mr. Bull 
All present 

Meeting with the delegation from the Rebild National Park Society of 
DenrrnrK 

May 2, 1972 
Oval. Off'ice 11:57 am 

Erik Emborg, President of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark 
MarShall Frederics, Vice President of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc.} 

o:f Denmark 
Borge Rosing, Secretary of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of' Denmark 
Christian Castenskjold, Board Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. 

o:f Denmark 
Jens Bicolaisen, Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of' Denmark 
J.U. Kai-Neilsen, Member of the Rebild National Park SocietY,Inc. of' Denmark 
Rein Christensen, Member of the Rebild National Park SocietY,Inc. of' Denmark 
Marius Andersen, Member of' the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of' Denmark 
Rolger Larsen, Member of' the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of' Denmark 

Cong. Ancher Nelsen (R-Minnesota)
 
Maj. Gen. Alexander M. Raig, Jr., Deputy Assistant
 

,
 


