YE MHILE	HOUSE			PRESIDENT RICHARD NIXON'S DAILY DIARY (See Travel Record for Travel Activity)
LACE DAY	BEGAN			DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
				MAY 2, 1972
THE WHITE HOUSE				TIME DAY
WASHI	NGTON, D	.c.		8:55 a.m. TUESDAY
PHONE				
TIME			eceived	ACTIVITY
In	Out	Lo	LD	
8:55				The President had breakfast.
9:06				The President went to his office in the EOB.
•		1		The President met with:
9:28	9:30		1 1	H. R. Haldeman, Assistant
9:29	10:00	-	j l	Maj. Gen. Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Deputy Assistant
10:25	10:41			The President met with his Special Assistant, Patrick J. Buchanan.
10:35	10:37	R		The President talked with Mr. Haldeman.
10:43	10:44	R		The President talked with Mr. Haldeman.
10:54				The President went to the Oval Office.
10:54	10:55			The President met with his Press Secretary, Ronald L. Ziegler
10:57	10:58	P		The President talked with the First Lady.
11:04		1	P	The President telephoned long distance to former President Lyndon B. Johnson in Stonewall, Texas. The call was not completed.
11:10	11:11			The President met with Mr. Ziegler.
L1:11				The President, accompanied by Mr. Ziegler, went to the Press Room.
l1:11	11:13	4	_	The President announced the death of FBI Director J. Edgar Hoover to members of the press.
11:13				The President returned to the Oval Office.
1:16	11:17		P	The President talked long distance with former President Johnson in Stonewall, Texas.
1:19 1:30 1:24 1:27	11:25 11:31 11:32 11:40 11:40			The President met with: Mr. Ziegler Alexander P. Butterfield, Deputy Assistant Mr. Haldeman Maj. Gen. Haig Mr. Ziegler
1:25		R		The President was telephoned by Maj. Gen. Haig, Mr. Butterfield took the call.

THE WHITE I	HOUSE			PRESIDENT RICHARD NIXON'S DAILY DIARY  (See Travel Record for Travel Activity)
PLACE DAY	BEGAN		-	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) MAY 2, 1972
THE WH	HITE HOU	SE		TIME DAY
WASHINGTON, D.C.				11:26 a.m. TUESDAY
TIME PHONE P=Place R=Receiv			Placed eceived	ACTIVITY
In	Out	Lo	LD	
11:26		R		The President was telephoned by Maj. Gen. Haig. The President requested that Maj. Gen. Haig join him.
11:42	11:44		,	The President met with Mr. Butterfield.
11:43	11:50			The President participated in a dual promotion and swearing-in ceremony for Maj. Gen. Vernon A. Walters to the rank of Lieutenant General and to the position of Deputy Director of the CIA. The oath of office was administered by Judge Edward A. Tamm of the D.C. Circuit Court of Appeals. For a list of attendees, see <a a."="" house="" href="APPENDIX" photographer"="" white="">APPENDIX "A."</a> White House photographer, in/out
11:50	11:51			The President met with Mr. Butterfield.
11:57	12:06			The President met with a delegation from the Rebild National Park Society of Denmark. The delegation presented to the President a gold medallion commemorating the 60th anniversary of the Society. For a list of attendees, see <a href="#">APPENDIX "B."</a> Members of the press, in/out  White House photographer, in/out
				The President met with:
12:08	12:42			Mr. Haldeman
12:41	1:20		] ]	Maj. Gen. Haig
12:54		R		The President was telephoned by acting Attorney General Richards. Kleindienst. The call was not completed.
1:20				The President returned to his office in the EOB.
1:22	1:23			The President met with Mr. Butterfield.
4:38	4:39	P		The President talked with Staff Assistant Stephen B. Bull.
4:40	5:31		[ [	The President met with:
5:30	6:17			Mr. Haldeman John D. Ehrlichman, Assistant
5:46	5:54			Mr. Butterfield
5:55	6:03			Mr. Ziegler
4:40	4:41	R		The President talked with Maj. Gen. Haig.
4:49	4:51	R		The President talked with Maj. Gen. Haig.
4:57	4:58	P		The President talked with his daughter, Tricia.
5:26	5:27	P	]	The President talked with Associate Director of the FBI Clyde

A. Tolson.

W 4 CD CO 4 CO				(See Travel Record for Travel Activity)		
LACE DAY	REGVN			DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)  MAY 2 1972		
THE WHITE HOUSE				MAY 2, 1972 TIME DAY		
WASHINGTON, D.C.						
TIME		P=Placed R=Received		ACTIVITY		
In	Out	Lo	LD			
5:35	5:37	P		The President talked with Mr. Ziegler.		
6:06	6:07	P		The President talked with Helen Gandy, Secretary to the late Mr. Hoover. The President expressed his sympathy to Miss Gandy on the death of Mr. Hoover.		
6:20				The President went to the South Grounds of the White House.		
6:21	6:28			The President motored from the South Grounds of the White Housto Pier One, Washington Navy Yard.		
6:35	8:58			The President went boating on the <u>Sequoia</u> with:  Henry A. Kissinger, Assistant  Maj. Gen. Haig		
7:15	8:15			The Presidential party had dinner on board.		
8:58	-			The <u>Sequoia</u> docked at Pier One.		
9:01	9:12			The President motored from Pier One, Washington Navy Yard to the South Grounds of the White House.		
9:14				The President returned to the second floor Residence.		
9:17		P		The resident telephoned Mr. Haldeman. The call was not completed.		
9:20	9:22	P		The President talked with Staff Assistant John K. Andrews, Jr.		
9:25	9:31	P		The President talked with his Special Counsel, Harry S. Dent.		
9:35	9:40	P		The President talked with Mr. Kissinger.		
LO:34		R		The President was telephoned by Mr. Dent. The call was not completed.		
LO:43	10:52	R		The President talked with Mr. Dent.		
	•					
				•		
		1				

### APPENDIX "A"

### Attendance confirmed All present

## Promotion and Swearing-in Ceremony for Lt. Gen. Vernon A. Walters as Deputy Director of the CIA

May 2, 1972 Oval Office 11:43 am

Lt. Gen. Vernon A. Walters, Deputy Director of the CIA Judge Edward Tamm, D.C. Circuit Court of Appeals

Mrs. Laureen Jones, Lt. Gen. Walters' sister (held Bible)
Frederick J. Walters, brother
Mrs. Frederick J. Walters, sister-in-law
James Walters, nephew
Vincent C. Walters, brother
Mrs. Vincent C. Walters, sister-in-law
Richard Walters, nephew
Peter Adams, nephew of Lt. Gen. Walters

Director of the CIA Richard Helms
Rose Mary Woods, President's Personal Secretary
Maj. Gen. Walter R. Tkach, President's Personal Physician
Maj. Gen. Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Deputy Assistant to the President
Mrs. Muriel Hartley, Secretary to Maj. Gen. Haig
Nancy Ovellette, Secretary to Lt. Gen. Walters

#### APPENDIX "B"

Attendance confirmed by Mr. Bull All present

# Meeting with the delegation from the Rebild National Park Society of Denmark

May 2, 1972 Oval Office

11:57 am

Erik Emborg, President of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark Marshall Frederics, Vice President of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc., of Denmark

Borge Rosing, Secretary of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark Christian Castenskjold, Board Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark

Jens Nicolaisen, Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark J.U. Kai-Neilsen, Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark Hein Christensen, Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark Marius Andersen, Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark Holger Larsen, Member of the Rebild National Park Society, Inc. of Denmark

Cong. Ancher Nelsen (R-Minnesota)
Maj. Gen. Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Deputy Assistant